
Provider  Location TC name Email address mobile

Autism New Zealand Limited Auckland Denise Hughes denise.hughes@autismnz.org.nz 212259086

*CCS Disability Action - Auckland Auckland Niz Ali Nizarath.Ali@ccsDisabilityAction.org.nz 274049773

*Deaf Aotearoa New Zealand Nationwide Ruth Coburn ruth.coburn@deaf.org.nz 21540195

Geneva Elevator Limited Auckland Barbara Mercer barbaram@genevahealthcare.com 21658619

Geneva Elevator Limited Auckland Di Morris dimo@genevahealthcare.com 274406352

Hohepa Auckland Auckland Chris Glover Chris.Glover@hohepaauckland.com 224930368

Choices NZ Nationwide   0800 442 442

Real World Living Trust Auckland Marian Galvin marian@realworldliving.co.nz 09 299 5304

Spectrum Care Trust Auckland Wai Ng wai.ng@spectrumcare.org.nz 272468461

Autism New Zealand Limited Auckland Denise Hughes denise.hughes@autismnz.org.nz 212259086

APM Auckland Melissa Cruz Melissa.Cruz@apmworkcare.co.nz 0800 967 522

Pasifika Consulting Ltd Auckland Sosefo Sime sime@pasifikaconsulting.co.nz 09 838 5001

Transitioning Out Aotearoa (TOA) Sth Auckland George Ngatai george.ngatai@toa.org.nz> 027 437 1419

*CCS Disability Action - Northland Northland Tania Bissett tania.bissett@ccsdisabilityaction.org.nz 027 807 3905

Northable Disability Services Northland Claire Lewinski Claire.Lewinski@northable.co.nz 21621613
 


